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EME parts

AF55768

Cabin Air Filter
Applications
Manitou Forklifts MLT500-600-700-Series

Cross-references

Manitou 225052

Jura Filtration SC40001 - -
Sakura CA51040 Dimensions
Length 250 mm

Height 45 mm
Width 150 mm

AR5 /92

Cabin Air Filter
Applications

Caterpillar Scrapers 613G, 621G, 623G, 627G
Caterpillar Dumptrucks 725,730 & 740

Cross-references

Caterpillar 2593222 - -
Caterpillar 2667765 Dimensions
Baldw!n PA568O Length 379 mm
Jura Filtration SC90174 Height 57 mm

Width 158 mm
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y
Cabin Air Filter

Applications
Liebherr Crawler Dozers L534 & L538

Cross-references

Liebherr 7623247
Jura Filtration SC90099

Height 55,5 mm
Length 400 mm
Width 150 mm

_AFSS/O/

Cabin Air Filter, Foam type

Applications

New Holland Tractors T8060-Serie, T5000-
Serie, TM & TS-Serie

Cross-references

Case New Holland 82033107
Jura Filtration SC70070

Dimensions
Height 6 mm
Length 500 mm
Width 84,5 mm

_AFSS803 .

Cabin Air Filter
Applications

Evobus CapaCity (O 530GL/628), Citaro (O 530/628),

Citaro K (0530/628)

Cross-references
Mercedes-Benz A0018359147
Baldwin PA5642

Bosch 1987431189

Corteco 80001626

Donaldson P784907

DT Dieseltechnic 464366
Hengst E2950LI

Jura Filtration SC50078

Mann CU50102

Mahle LA494

SOGEFI PRO PC8277

Valeo 716060

Webasto 1302907A & 1302907B

Dimensions

Height 48 mm
Length 500 mm
Width 234 mm



Parts from other regions

AF2 /948

Applications
Peterbilt Truck 367

Cross-references

Baldwin RS5288XP
Donaldson DBA5296 & P625287
Luberfiner LAF6986
Paccar P614986, Wix WA10009

Dimensions

Height 612,7 mm
ID 178,5 mm
oD 289,6 mm

AF41/8

Replaces the AF4128. Panel Air Filter.

Applications

Atlas Copco air compressors
Caterpillar Dumptrucks & Caterpillar Industrial &
Marine engines

Cross-references

Caterpillar 6L4714 & 6L6873
Baldwin PA1765, Coopers AEP3514
Jura Filtration SA14078

Height 68,3 mm
Length 610 mm
Width 610 mm

AF41 /9

Replaces the AF4789. Panel Air Filter.

Applications

Komatsu Dumptrucks

Cross-references

Komatsu PB7001
Baldwin PA3944
Donaldson P121351

Height 55,6 mm
Lenght 508 mm
Width 381 mm



AF4190

Replaces the AF25656.

Applications Dimensions

Ingersoll-Rand Compressors Height 119,6 mm
ID 76,2 mm

Cross-references oD  110,5mm

Baldwin PA2038,
Donaldson P606079
Ingersoll-Rand 32012957
Jura Filtration SA16133,
Luberfiner LAF8383

AFOO/8/

Replaces the AF25780. Cabin Air Filter.

Applications Dimensions

Caterpillar Compactors & Loaders Height 65,1 mm
Length 428 mm

Cross-references Width  297,9 mm

Caterpillar 1807487
Baldwin PA5300
Donaldson P606762
Jura Filtration SC90062

Wix 49266
AF55794
Replaces the AF4731. Cabin Air Filter. Dimensions
Applications Height 68,6 mm
Length 665 mm
Caterpillar Dozers Width ~ 135,9 mm
Cross-references

Baldwin PA2844

Caterpillar 7T1890 & 1752839
Donaldson P525026

Jura Filtration SC90030
Luberfiner LAF5026, Wix 46582



AF55/798

Replaces the AF1915. Cabin Air Filter.

Applications

Caterpillar Dozers & Loaders

Cross-references

Baldwin PA2626

Caterpillar 8P5343, 310139 & 1752835
Donaldson P120320

Jura Filtration SA11865

Luberfiner LAF5343

Reytor IT120320

Wix 46570

Height 55,6 mm
Length 596,9 mm
Width 152,4 mm

Replaces the AF26181. Cabin Air Filter.

Applications
Caterpillar Dozers & Skidders

Cross-references

Baldwin PA3440

Caterpillar 6T0988

Jura Filtration SC16044

Luberfiner LAF8393

Mann&Hummel CU54192, Wix 46700

Height 68,3 mm
Length 539,8 mm
Width 149,9 mm

AFS55800

Replaces the AF25777. Cabin Air Filter.

Applications

Case Loaders

Cross-references

Baldwin PA3869
Case 1970006C2

Height 56,8 mm
Length 508 mm
Width 228,6 mm



AF55806

Replaces the AF25781. Cabin Air Filter. DimenSionS
Appllcatlons Height 55,6 mm
Caterpillar Scrappers Length 405 mm
Dump Trucks & Construction Trucks Width 200 mm
Cross-references

Caterpillar 1193355 & 2686704
Baldwin PA5655

Donaldson P618642

Jura Filtration SC90221
Mann&Hummel CU40001
Sakura CA55060

Wix 49455

A S0/

Cabin Air Filter

Applications Dimensions
Caterpillar Tractors Height 55,6 mm
John Deere Lawn Equipment Length ~ 609,6 mm

Width 228,6 mm

Cross-references

Baldwin PA30064
Caterpillar 71393893
John Deere AM108184

_AFSS808 .

Replaces the AF1677. Cabin Air Filter.

Icati Dimension
Applications ensions
John Deere Combines, Tractors Height 68,3 mm

Length 711 mm
Width 190,5 mm
Cross-references
John Deere RE67830 & AR49986, AR61903 &
RE12793
Baldwin PA2352
Luberfiner LAF7482

Reytor IT117482
Wix 42560



f
Replaces the AF1695. Cabin Air Filter.

Applications Dimensions

Case Combines Height 55,6 mm
Ford Tractors Length 711,2 mm
John Deere Cotton Pickers Width 190,5 mm

New Holland Balers & Combines
Versatile Combines & Tractors

Cross-references

Baldwin PA2353
Case F84818
Luberfiner LAF6680
Coopers AEP3517
Motorcraft FA972
Versatile 22103

Wix 42555

Replaces the AF4732. Cabin Air Filter.

Applications Dimensions

Case Crawlers, Loaders & Dozers Height 55,6 mm
Length 965 mm

Cross-references Width 178 mm

Case F64318 & F64361
Baldwin PA2617
Donaldson P132448
Fram PA5002

Reytor IT5908

Wix 46588

( J

(L
Replaces the AF25661.
Applications Dimensions
Caterpillar Dozers, Loaders & Compactors Height 62 mm

Length 229 mm

Cross-references Width ~ 229,9 mm

Baldwin PA3804
Caterpillar 9X3352
Donaldson P780163
Luberfiner LAF8778
Wix 42447



AF55812

Replaces the AF25790.

Applications

Case Tractors Lenght  359,1 mm
Width 180,8 mm

Height 65,1 mm

Cross-references
Case 240883A2
A ® 1
-~ AFSS813 .
Replaces the AF26142. D. _
i i imensions
Applications
New Holland Tractors, Versatile Tractors Height 63,5 mm
Lenght 991 mm
i 203
Cross-references Width mm

New Holland 9707323
Versatile 9707323



Obsolescences

Part number Replaced by

3957737 None
AF1695 AF55809
AF1915 AF55798
AF25656 AF4190
AF25661 AF55811
AF25777 AF55800
AF25780 AF55787
AF26181 AF55799
AF4128 AF4178
AF4731 AF55794
AF4789 AF4179
AF25790 AF55812

AF25781 AF55806



Cross references

OEM Part number Fleetguard
AGCO 72312070 HF35483
ALFILTER ALO87101 LF17519
ALFILTER ALO8710 LF17519
BALDWIN 0AS99023 AS2504
BALDWIN PT23026 ST1755
BALDWIN PA5642 AF55803
BALDWIN P7494 LF17519
BALDWIN PA5680 AF55792
BOSCH S$17K030011 UF101
BOSCH 1987431189 AF55803
CASE 240883A2 AF55812
CASE 82033107 AF55797
CATERPILLAR 3809364 LF17519
CATERPILLAR 4725753 LF17519
CATERPILLAR 2593222 AF55792
CATERPILLAR 2667765 AF55792
CLAAS 11417260 HF28808
CLAAS 11435660 HF7067
COMPAIR 982628045 AS2504
CORTECO 80001626 AF55803
CUMMINS 5304807 05497
CUMMINS 5297684 FH21080
DAVCO 143003 FS20019
DONALDSON P783514 AS2504
DONALDSON P784907 AF55803
DONALDSON P551088 LF17519
DT 464366 AF55803
DT 212378 FF262
EVRARD 78603001 HF40016
FEBI 44615 AF55803
FIAT 82323784 FF5480
FILTRAK C183 AF55792
FILTREC D151T60A ST1755
FRAM CH11093 LF17519
FRAM CH11782 LF17519
HENGST E2950LI AF55803
INTERNATIONAL 3007498C92 LF17519
INTERNATIONAL 3007543C92 LF17519

INTERNATIONAL 3015784C1 LF17519



ISUzZU
JCBAMFOR
JOHN DEERE
JOHN DEERE
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
JURA FILTRATION
LIEBHERR
LUBERFINER
LUBERFINER
MAHLE

MAHLE

MAHLE

MAHLE

MAHLE

MANN

MANN

MANN

MANN

MASSEY
MASSEY
MERCEDES
MERCEDES
MPFILTR

MTU

MTU

NAVISTAR
NAVISTAR
NAVISTAR
NEWHOLLAND
PARKER

SDMO

SDMO

SOGEFI

SOLARIS
SOLARIS

Part number

8981694030
14101321
DZ101880
DZ7101884
0T2035
SN80020
SC90099
SC50078
SH57117
SNO55
SH84099
SC90174
SC70070
7623247
LP7498XL
LP7498
LA494
OX79D
LXS256
LX2958
KX392D
4930152231
CuU50102
WDK11001
W13001
3907580M2
3907580M1
18359147
A0018359147
HP3202M60NA
57536400006
X57536400006
3007498C93
3007543C93
3006383C1
47377748
R160DIVECO1
330560689
330560688
PC8277
131506050
170386000

Fleetguard

UF101
AS2504
LF3567
LF16106
AS2504
FF5135
AF55793
AF55803
HF7067
FF226
ST1449
AF55792
AF55797
AF55793
LF17519
LF17519
AF55803
LF574
AF25558
AF25551
FS19947
AS2504
AF55803
FF262
HF7952
HF7952
HF7952
AF55803
AF55803
ST1755
FS1000
FS1000
LF17519
LF17519
LF17519
FF4052A
FS19737
FF5507
LF3675
AF55803
LF16232
CS41001



OEM Part number Fleetguard

SOLARIS 120310085 CS41001
VAG 191127401M FF5312
VALEO 716060 AF55803
VOLVO 21632237 FF262
WEBASTO 1302907A AF55803
WEBASTO 13029078 AF55803
WIX W74B191 UF101
WIX WL10047 LF17519
WIX 57306 LF17519
WIX WF10144 FF5782
WIX WA10265 AF1768M
WIX WA6675 AF25841
WIX WE8277 FF5135
WIX WF8439 FF5773
WIX WL10062 HF35358
WIX WA10239 AF25634
WOODGATE WGOS8045 AS2504
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